Schaffner Group
Installation  Manual
ECOsine
®
 Full Performance Line (THDI < 5%)
November 2014
2/48
ECOsine

November 2014
5/48
1. Part number coding
FN 34xx xx ïxxx ïxx
 Connection style
 33 = safety terminal block 10mm
2
 34 = safety terminal block 25mm
2
 35 = safety terminal block 50mm
2
 40 = safety terminal block 95mm
2
 44 = safety terminal block 6mm
2
 53 = safety terminal block 16mm
2
 99 = copper bus bars in different sizes
 Rated, unfiltered load (drive input) current [A]
 Blank = standard voltage rating
 Filter family
 3410 = filter for 50Hz, 380-500V grids, diode rectifiers
 3411 = filter for 50Hz, 380-500V grids, SCR rectifiers
 3412 = filter for 60Hz, 380-480V grids, diode rectifiers
 3413 = filter for 60Hz, 380-480V grids, SCR rectifiers
 Schaffner standard filter
Examples:
FN 3410-60-34: Filter for 50Hz, 380-500V grids, 60A drive input current, with 25mm
2
 terminals, for
 diode rectifier front-end.
FN 3413-240-99: Filter for 60Hz, 380-480V grids, 240A drive input current, with copper bus bars,
 for SCR (thyristor) front-end.
Schaffner Group
Installation  Manual
ECOsine
®
 Full Performance Line (THDI < 5%)
November 2014
6/48
2. Filter description
2.1 General electrical specifications FN 3410 and FN 3411 (50Hz filters)
Nominal operating voltage: 3x 380 to 500VAC
Voltage tolerance range: 3x 342 to 550VAC
Operating frequency: 50Hz ±1Hz
Network: TN, TT, IT
Nominal motor drive input current rating:
1)
 10 to 320A @ 50°C
Nominal filter input current rating:
1)
 7Arms to 240Arms @ 50°C
Nominal motor drive input power rating: 4 to 200kW
Total harmonic current distortion THID:
2)
 <5% @ rated power
Total demand distortion TDD:
2)
 According to IEEE 519
Partially weighted harmonic distortion PWHID: <22% @ rated power
Efficiency: >98.5% @ nominal line voltage and power
Drive dc-link voltage behavior:
3)
 No load: +10%
Full load: -5%
High potential test voltage:
4)
 P Ą E 2500VAC (1min)
SCCR:
5)